

CITY OF ALBANY  
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering  
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
 Albany, OR 97321  
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

**PROJECT: SS-23-01-A, 2023 Pipe Bursting Projects**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Andrew Monaco**  
**BID DATE: 2:00 p.m. May 24, 2023**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDERS:		Engineer's Estimate		K & R Plumbing Construction Co., Inc. Clackamas, OR		Landis & Landis Construction LLC Marylhurst, OR		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC Salem, OR		Canby Excavating, Inc. Canby, OR	
		NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	262,000.00	262,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	122,500.00	122,500.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,050.00	5,050.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	3,930.00	3,930.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	6-Inch HDPE Sewer Main, Pipe Burst	120	Linear Foot	75.00	\$9,000.00	70.00	8,400.00	140.00	16,800.00	91.00	10,920.00	190.00	22,800.00
6	8-Inch HDPE Sewer Main, Pipe Burst	3000	Linear Foot	85.00	\$255,000.00	85.00	255,000.00	263.00	789,000.00	94.00	282,000.00	130.00	390,000.00
7	Open Trench 8-Inch PVC Sewer Main	175	Linear Foot	150.00	\$26,250.00	300.00	52,500.00	180.00	31,500.00	210.00	36,750.00	395.00	69,125.00
8	Connect 4-Inch Private Sewer Lateral to HDPE Sewer Main	60	Each	2,700.00	\$162,000.00	3,500.00	210,000.00	650.00	39,000.00	7,800.00	468,000.00	5,850.00	351,000.00
9	Connect 6-Inch Private Sewer Lateral to HDPE Sewer Main	25	Each	3,200.00	\$80,000.00	4,500.00	112,500.00	675.00	16,875.00	5,600.00	140,000.00	5,850.00	146,250.00
10	4-Inch Service Connection to Existing 21-Inch Sewer Main	4	Each	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	700.00	2,800.00	3,150.00	12,600.00	5,950.00	23,800.00
11	4-Inch Service Connection to Existing 12-Inch Sewer Main	3	Each	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	650.00	1,950.00	3,140.00	9,420.00	11,950.00	35,850.00
12	4-Inch Service Connection to Existing 8-Inch Sewer Main	14	Each	4,000.00	\$56,000.00	4,500.00	63,000.00	500.00	7,000.00	2,050.00	28,700.00	3,450.00	48,300.00
13	6-Inch Service Connection to Existing 8-Inch Sewer Main	10	Each	5,000.00	\$50,000.00	4,700.00	47,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	2,050.00	20,500.00	3,650.00	36,500.00
14	Pipe Burst 4-Inch Private Sewer Lateral	33	Each	2,700.00	\$89,100.00	3,000.00	99,000.00	1,100.00	36,300.00	1,540.00	50,820.00	2,200.00	72,600.00
15	Pipe Burst 6-Inch Private Sewer Lateral	24	Each	3,500.00	\$84,000.00	4,200.00	100,800.00	1,200.00	28,800.00	3,100.00	74,400.00	3,550.00	85,200.00
16	Directional Bore 4-Inch Private Sewer Lateral	8	Each	4,800.00	\$38,400.00	6,000.00	48,000.00	10,500.00	84,000.00	7,900.00	63,200.00	5,750.00	46,000.00
17	Directional Bore 6-Inch Private Sewer Lateral	1	Each	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,350.00	17,350.00
18	Open Trench 4-Inch Private Sewer Lateral	23	Each	4,000.00	\$92,000.00	4,000.00	92,000.00	1,200.00	27,600.00	5,900.00	135,700.00	4,225.00	97,175.00
19	Open Trench 6-Inch Private Sewer Lateral	10	Each	5,000.00	\$50,000.00	4,500.00	45,000.00	1,300.00	13,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00	5,275.00	52,750.00
20	Private Sewer Cleanout	1	Each	600.00	\$600.00	800.00	800.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	2,290.00	2,290.00
21	Install 4-Inch Property Line Cleanout	25	Each	750.00	\$18,750.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	1,100.00	27,500.00	740.00	18,500.00	575.00	14,375.00
22	Install 6-Inch Property Line Cleanout	15	Each	850.00	\$12,750.00	1,250.00	18,750.00	1,200.00	18,000.00	1,250.00	18,750.00	950.00	14,250.00
23	Standard Precast Manhole	4	Each	6,500.00	\$26,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	8,500.00	34,000.00	11,400.00	45,600.00	12,750.00	51,000.00
24	Standard 24-Inch Mini-Manhole Cleanout	2	Each	3,300.00	\$6,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	5,100.00	10,200.00	2,890.00	5,780.00
25	Abandon Existing Manhole	4	Each	2,700.00	\$10,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,650.00	10,600.00	1,340.00	5,360.00
26	Abandon Existing Sewer Lines	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	19,550.00	19,550.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
27	Investigate and Abandon Connection In Manhole	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	750.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
28	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	50	Square Yard	145.00	\$7,250.00	250.00	12,500.00	110.00	5,500.00	428.00	21,400.00	150.00	7,500.00
29	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	50	Square Yard	175.00	\$8,750.00	275.00	13,750.00	110.00	5,500.00	366.00	18,300.00	150.00	7,500.00
30	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	80	Linear Foot	75.00	\$6,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	65.00	5,200.00	115.00	9,200.00	82.00	6,560.00
31	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	210	Square Yard	85.00	\$17,850.00	125.00	26,250.00	90.00	18,900.00	120.00	25,200.00	95.00	19,950.00
32	Turn Plumbing	1	Each	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,680.00	3,680.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
34	6-Inch Service Connection Existing 18-Inch Sewer Main	1	Each	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	3,160.00	3,160.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>1,373,600.00</b>	<b>1,499,250.00</b>	<b>1,617,825.00</b>	<b>1,814,030.00</b>	<b>1,934,615.00</b>					